

City of Bradford Council Meeting Agenda



March 6, 2023 4:30 P.M.

MAYOR: TOM RIEL <u>CITY ADMINISTRATOR:</u> CHRIS LUCCO

CITY SOLICITOR: HOLLENBECK LAW OFFICE

COUNCIL: FRED PROPER **DEPARTMENT HEADS:**

TIM PECORA

TERRY LOPUS Police Chief: MIKE WARD KAREN COSTELLO-PECHT Fire Chief: ERIC TAYLOR

Public Works & Parks Director CHIP COMILLA

OECD Director: VACANT

1. CALL TO ORDER:

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. MINUTES: Approve February 28th Minutes
- 5. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS: None
- 6. CORRESPONDENCE:
- 7. PETITION AND HEAR VISITORS:
- 8. OLD BUSINESS:
 - A. Bill #3 General File 2999.9 "Amend Compensation of The City Treasurer"
- 9. NEW BUSINESS:

ACCEPT QUOTE AND APPROVE PAYMENT TO BARRETT'S AUTO BODY: POLICE By_____ CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023 No. 37149 **RESOLVED**, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby approve payment of \$1,718.65 from the General Fund (410.375 Barrett's Auto Body for body repair work for 2020 Ford Interceptor. APPROVE PAYMENT TO DAX TECH ENTERPRISES: POLICE By_____ CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023 No. 37150 **RESOLVED**, By the City Council of the City of Bradford that the proper officers hereby approve payment of \$21,283.95 from General Fund Account (410.706) to DAX Tech Enterprises for outdoor cameras and 10-Yr licensing for McKean Co. Housing Authority. RESCIND RESOLUTION NO. 37134 DATED FEBRUARY 28, 2023: A/F By_____ CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS Bradford, Pa. ____ March 6, 2023 No. 37151 **RESOLVED**, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers of the City of Bradford hereby rescind Resolution No. 37134 dated February 28, 2023, exonerating the City Treasurer from collecting certain city property taxes. EXONERATE THE CITY TREASURER FROM COLLECTING CERTAIN 2023 CITY PROPERTY TAXES: A/F

No. 37152 Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford that pursuant to a written requests from the City

By_____

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford that pursuant to a written requests from the City Treasurer, dated February 21st & 28th, 2023, together with attached documentation from the County Assessment Office, the proper officers hereby exonerate the City Treasurer from collecting \$2,808.55 in 2023 for City Property Taxes for Tax Parcels #02-022-132, 02-022-133, and 06-026-256. An additional assessment of \$3,070.98 will be added to the 2023 tax roll.

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

AUTHORIZE SIGNATORIES FOR THE CITY OF BRADFORD'S POLICE, FIRE AND NON-UNIFORMED PENSION TRUST FUNDS AT NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK: A/I	
By	
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS	
No. 37153	Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023
	uncil of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby authorize the following radford Police, Fire and Non-Uniformed Pension Funds at Northwest Savings Bar
	City Treasurer Karen Hector
	Mayor Tom Riel Director of Accounts & Finance Tim Pecora Deputy Director of Accounts & Finance Valerie Figula City Controller Robert Douglas
	ORIES FOR THE CITY OF BRADFORD'S POLICE, FIRE AND NSION TRUST FUNDS AT MANNING AND NAPIER: A/F
By	
	CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
No. 37154	Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023
	uncil of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby authorize the following radford Police, Fire and Non-Uniformed Pension Funds at Manning and Napier:
	City Treasurer Karen Hector Mayor Tom Riel Director of Accounts & Finance Tim Pecora City Controller Robert Douglas
APPROVE PAYMENT	TO D & D DISTRIBUTING CO.: STREETS
Ву	
	CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
No. 37155	Bradford, Pa. March 6, 2023

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby approve payment of \$1,090.14 to D & D Distributing Co. from the General Fund Account (430.252) for street sign materials.